SUBTALAR DISTRACTION ARTHRODESIS WEDGE
Subtalar Wedge
SINAPTIC® OSTEOTOMY WEDGE SYSTEM
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
IMPORTANT NOTE: SINTX, as the manufacturer of this device, does not practice medicine and does not
recommend this or any other surgical technique for use on a specific patient. The surgeon who performs any
procedure is responsible for determining and utilizing the appropriate techniques for such procedure for each
individual patient. SINTX is not responsible for selection of the appropriate surgical technique to be utilized for an

wedge out of osteotomy. Use distractors to distract osteotomy if wedge is tightly positioned.
7
Ordering Information
Subtalar Wedges - 0° and 10°
IMPLANT PRODUCT CODE WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT CORRECTION
S-121-192508-0
19mm 25mm
8mm
0°
S-121-192510-0 10mm
S-121-192512-0 12mm
S-121-192514-0 14mm
S-121-192516-0 16mm
S-121-232708-0
23mm 27mm
8mm
S-121-232710-0 10mm
S-121-232712-0 12mm
S-121-232714-0 14mm
S-121-232716-0 16mm
S-121-192508-10
19mm 25mm
8mm
10°
S-121-192510-10 10mm
S-121-192512-10 12mm
S-121-192514-10 14mm
S-121-192516-10 16mm
S-121-232708-10
23mm 27mm
8mm
S-121-232710-10 10mm
S-121-232712-10 12mm
S-121-232714-10 14mm
S-121-232716-10 16mm
8
INSTRUMENT PART # WIDTH DEPTH THICKNESS THICKNESS
123-25-192508-0
19mm 25mm